| FOHM P10-1595<br>(Rev. 8-93)   | 09-24-2002                              | RISHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMME!                             |      |
|--|---|---|------|
|  |   |   |      |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥   | 100031438                               | <b>▼ ▼</b>  | _    |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of   | 102231430                               | use attached original documents or copy thereof             |      |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  |   | e and address of receiving party(ies)                       |      |
| Phillip A. Sollami   | Name                                    | The Sollami Company o                                       |      |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?                         | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | nal Address:  | 90// |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Q-17  | I                                       | 10,46   | 1    |
|  | Merger Stree                            | Address: 1200 Weaver Road                                   | -    |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐   | Change of Name                          |   |      |
| Other  | City:_                                  | Herrin State: IL ZIP: 62948                                 | -    |
| Execution Date: September 6, 20  | 02 Additio                              | inal name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No              |      |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(                                   |   | 3   |      |
| If this document is being filed together w                                   | with a new application, the execu       | ition date of the application is: Sept. 6, 2002             | !    |
|  |   |   |      |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. F.                                   | atent No.(s)  |      |
|  |   |   |      |
|  | Additional numbers attached? Q Ye       | s 🗅 No  |      |
| Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: | respondence 6. Total                    | number of applications and patents involved: 1              | ]    |
| <u>-</u>   |   | 40.00   |      |
| Name: Robert L. Marsh  | 7. Total                                | fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00                                   |      |
| Internal Address:  | & E                                     | nclosed   |      |
|  | A                                       | uthorized to be charged to deposit account                  |      |
|  |   |   |      |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 4468  | 8. Depo                                 | sit account number:   |      |
|  |   | -0783   |      |
| City: Wheaton State: IL  | ZIP: 60189-4468 (Anacr                  | n duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accounts |      |
| 09/23/2002 DBYRME 00000104 10244943  | DO NOT USE THIS SPACE                   |   |      |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | <i>)</i>                                |   |      |
|  | the foregoing information is true       | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of         | -    |
| Robert L. Marsh  | Lobert L. VI                            | Marsh Sept 10,200   | 7Z   |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature                               | 2 Date  | _    |
| Total nur  | nber of pages including cover sheet, at |   |      |
| * * * *  | s to be recorded with required cove     |   |      |

| hereas, IWW, Phillip A. Sollami of 1300 E. Pine terred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements   | Docket Number (Optional)  62948 Herrin, ILhereafter  |
|---|--|
| erred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements  |  |
|   |  |
| Hardened Tip for Cutting Tools  |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on  Application Number/   |  |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on   | , and  |
| seres, The Sollami Company of 1200 Weaver Rd, Her   | 62948 rin IL herein referred LI 62948 ls   |
| pirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;   |  |
| we therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>ten</u> dollars (\$10 montologies, and other good and valuable consideration, two, the application transfer unto said assigned the full and exclusive right to the said the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which that Statis, two hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patential Statis Patent to said assigned, of the entire right, title, and interest a and believe; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to it is Patenti may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would halpment and sale not been made.   | nnt(s), by these presents do sell, id invention in the United States may be granted therefor in the int and Trademarks to issue said in and to the same, for his sole the full end of the term for which |
| secuted this 6th day of September   | , 20 <u>02</u> .   |
| Chi   | liga Sul   |
| AND AND THE FULL OF A STATE OF THE STATE OF | (( <b>Cinetiae)</b>  |
| unty of <u>Italiannsy</u> 88:   | <b>4</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •   |

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Lugena Horga

Seal ?

VIRGINIA MORGAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS (Notary Public)

ote: Blanchire and of the laughters of sections of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Bubmit multiple

\* [3] Total of Section 100 Section are expended.

**RECORDED: 09/17/2002** 

his form offers a earlyte or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

PATENT

**REEL: 013308 FRAME: 0909**